
2021 Wheaton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-27   Conf: 11-21   Home: 10-16   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (323), Opp (392)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (26)   IBB: Team (4), Haggerty (1), Pierce (1), Reichert (1), Weaver (1), Opp
(2)   Picked Off: Core (3), Haggerty (2), Welch (2), Lancaster (1), Lewis (1), Roudabush (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
28 Ritchie, Noah .381 35-34 126 28 48 6 3 0 35 60 .476 20 5 18 1 .477 2 0 5-10 134 19 6 .962
7 Weaver, Ben .367 43-43 166 35 61 11 6 1 30 87 .524 19 6 26 1 .443 3 2 11-14 92 3 5 .950
2 Welch, Jesse .343 37-35 137 29 47 4 1 2 23 59 .431 9 4 11 6 .390 4 1 6-7 47 55 15 .872
15 Haggerty, Matthias .335 43-43 158 30 53 12 2 4 33 81 .513 19 5 35 0 .423 0 2 3-6 61 91 11 .933
21 Pierce, Joel .306 41-41 144 18 44 10 0 2 32 60 .417 14 4 17 1 .378 2 0 2-3 98 4 1 .990
32 Core, Graham .277 43-43 155 30 43 4 1 0 21 49 .316 17 3 23 3 .354 3 4 26-28 66 85 11 .932
26 Packwood, Mason .248 43-43 141 24 35 5 1 3 21 51 .362 11 5 37 0 .321 2 2 0-0 145 10 2 .987
1 Hillyer, Daniel 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Livingston, Josiah 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
38 Dhus, AJ .500 19-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
19 Wu, Kyle .375 10-0 8 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 0 1 4 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 8 0 1.000
14 Moore, Clayton .342 16-8 38 7 13 2 0 0 7 15 .395 4 2 6 2 .432 0 0 0-0 60 4 2 .970
42 Snyder, Jacob .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
16 Stanton, Harrison .296 29-28 98 26 29 6 5 0 11 45 .459 19 0 19 0 .407 1 3 6-6 44 3 3 .940
5 Weiner, Tyler .282 25-24 85 16 24 0 3 1 8 33 .388 4 0 26 0 .315 0 0 3-3 171 20 4 .979
20 Lewis, Cale .276 24-15 58 8 16 4 1 0 8 22 .379 3 1 26 0 .317 1 0 4-7 33 0 2 .943
18 Reichert, Sam .255 13-13 47 8 12 3 0 0 9 15 .319 6 3 13 1 .375 0 0 0-0 66 11 1 .987
8 Yi, Noah .250 15-6 28 3 7 0 1 0 1 9 .321 5 1 7 1 .382 0 0 4-5 10 22 5 .865
22 Klein, Joe .226 23-9 31 5 7 1 0 0 2 8 .258 4 0 8 0 .306 1 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
9 Lancaster, Larken .160 12-5 25 2 4 0 1 0 3 6 .240 1 0 8 0 .192 0 0 1-1 6 2 0 1.000
12 Nelson, Matt .100 12-1 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 4 3 4 0 .471 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Roudabush, Luke .000 20-0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .143 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
39 Slater, Carson .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Bostrom, Bjorn .000 15-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
3 Chesney, Matthew .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .306 43-43 1474 279 451 69 25 13 248 609 .413 161 43 298 16 .386 19 14 73-92 1088 380 78 .950
Opponents .310 43-43 1538 368 477 98 19 29 320 700 .455 214 69 308 10 .414 15 16 59-67 1096 430 44 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Klein, Joe 1.93 2-0 8 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 12 4 4 8 21 3 1 0 .185 1 0 0 0 1
29 Hanvey, Alex 5.02 0-4 18 1 0 0-0 1 28.2 27 20 16 24 31 5 0 1 .239 7 5 0 1 1
24 Garrity, Jacob 5.23 2-6 11 11 2 0-0 0 63.2 69 51 37 23 66 14 4 7 .266 7 9 1 2 2
25 Bostrom, Bjorn 5.55 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 24.1 33 22 15 7 13 7 0 4 .314 2 3 1 2 2
10 Kao, Wesley 5.87 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 9 5 7 9 0 0 1 .226 2 9 0 0 0
34 Rans, Jacob 6.08 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 13.1 12 10 9 13 8 2 1 3 .240 4 1 1 0 0
36 Arnold, Sam 6.65 3-2 10 8 1 0-0 0 47.1 59 41 35 14 20 11 1 2 .299 7 13 0 2 2
33 Champlin, Kevin 6.75 2-2 6 6 0 0-1 0 28.0 35 25 21 10 21 9 4 1 .304 5 3 2 2 2
41 Vankerkhoff, Caleb 6.75 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 5 5 3 2 2 0 0 .379 1 2 0 1 0
40 Larimer, Daniel 7.36 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 13 6 6 5 11 3 0 0 .419 1 2 0 0 2
43 McCraith, John 7.71 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 20 12 16 12 3 1 1 .276 3 3 1 1 0
30 Abruzzo, Matt 7.71 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 12 10 10 14 17 2 1 0 .267 5 3 1 1 0
38 Dhus, AJ 8.23 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 27.1 45 33 25 11 15 13 0 1 .357 2 1 0 0 3
13 Dyer, Brendan 9.55 4-4 13 8 1 0-1 1 43.1 75 53 46 24 35 12 3 8 .371 3 8 1 1 1
26 Packwood, Mason 16.78 0-1 8 3 0 0-0 1 12.1 28 26 23 12 14 5 2 0 .444 4 2 0 2 0
31 Konopinski, Lucas 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 .400 3 0 0 0 0
4 Oates, Bobby 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 6 6 3 3 2 0 0 .375 0 1 0 0 0
35 Barker, Nate 27.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 11 13 10 7 7 3 1 0 .524 1 3 0 0 0
11 Downing, Caleb 99.00 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 11 11 11 2 2 0 0 .571 6 1 1 0 0
Totals 7.40 16-27 164 43 4 1 6 362.2 477 368 298 214 308 98 19 29 .310 64 69 9 15 16
Opponents 6.13 27-16 151 43 2 0 9 365.1 451 279 249 161 298 69 25 13 .306 45 43 7 19 14



PB: Team (26), Totals (26), Weiner (19), Reichert (4), Moore (3), Opp (16)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Dyer 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(118-132), Weiner (30-32), Arnold (17-18), Moore (17-19), Reichert (12-14), Dyer (7-9), Champlin (6-7), Bostrom (5-5), Dhus (5-7), Garrity
(5-6), Hanvey (3-3), Klein (3-3), Rans (3-4), Packwood (2-2), Kao (1-1), Larimer (1-1), McCraith (1-1)   



2021 Wheaton College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Klein, Joe 28 26 2 0 1.000 5 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 Wu, Kyle 11 3 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lancaster, Larken 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Nelson, Matt 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hanvey, Alex 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Champlin, Kevin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
11 Downing, Caleb 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Roudabush, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Abruzzo, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Chesney, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pierce, Joel 103 98 4 1 .990 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Packwood, Mason 157 145 10 2 .987 8 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 Reichert, Sam 78 66 11 1 .987 1 12 2 .857 4 0
5 Weiner, Tyler 195 171 20 4 .979 0 30 2 .938 19 1
14 Moore, Clayton 66 60 4 2 .970 1 17 2 .895 3 0
28 Ritchie, Noah 159 134 19 6 .962 14 0 0 — 0 0
7 Weaver, Ben 100 92 3 5 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lewis, Cale 35 33 0 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stanton, Harrison 50 44 3 3 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Haggerty, Matthias 163 61 91 11 .933 15 0 0 — 0 0
32 Core, Graham 162 66 85 11 .932 14 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dhus, AJ 8 1 6 1 .875 1 5 2 .714 0 0
24 Garrity, Jacob 8 1 6 1 .875 1 5 1 .833 0 0
2 Welch, Jesse 117 47 55 15 .872 5 0 0 — 0 0
8 Yi, Noah 37 10 22 5 .865 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bostrom, Bjorn 7 2 4 1 .857 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
13 Dyer, Brendan 12 4 6 2 .833 0 7 2 .778 0 0
36 Arnold, Sam 15 2 10 3 .800 0 17 1 .944 0 0
43 McCraith, John 4 2 1 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
42 Snyder, Jacob 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Barker, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hillyer, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kao, Wesley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
31 Konopinski, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Larimer, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Oates, Bobby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rans, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
39 Slater, Carson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Vankerkhoff, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Livingston, Josiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1546 1088 380 78 .950 74 59 7 .894 26 1
Opponents 1570 1096 430 44 .972 69 73 18 .798 16 0


